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Amber

End Area Volume Report

Report Created: 3/26/2018
Time: 3:49pm
Cross Section Set Name: DES8

Alignment Name: DES8
Input Grid Factor: 1.000000 Note: All units in this report are in feet, square feet and cubic yards unless specified otherwise.

Baseline ---------- Cut-----m-eme mmmememaa Fill---ccemee mmeeeas Cut------n- cccmcman Fill -------- Mass
Station Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Ordinate

219+50.00 1.00 11.78 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
219+70.00 1.00 2.06 5.13 513 1.00 217 0.80 0.80 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 4.32

Grand Total: 5.13 5.13 0.80 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Benton A
End Aica vuiunic Report
Report Created: 2/12/2018
Time: 9:26am
Cross Section Set Name: DE1_2
Alignment Name: DE1
Input Grid Factor: 1.000000 Note: All units in this report are in feet, square feet and cubic yards unless specified otherwise.
---------------- Station Quantities - --------------- -=====-=------Added Quantities - - - ---------

Baseline ---------- Cut-----c-eee mmmmemaaas Fill ---cemeeee emeeaaas Cut-------- ccemaan Fill - -=----- Mass
Station Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Ordinate
19+12.52 1.00 5.79 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19+50.00 1.00 11.67 12.12 1212 1.00 1.37 0.95 0.95 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 11.17
20+00.00 1.00 19.64 28.99 28.99 1.00 8.52 9.16 9.16 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 30.99
20+50.00 1.00 28.92 44.96 4496 1.00 27.95 33.77 33.77 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 42.18
21+00.00 1.00 31.48 55.93 55.93 1.00 47.78 70.12 70.12 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 27.99
21+18.52 0.00
21+50.00 1.00 7.95 36.51 36.51 1.00 73.28 112.09 112.09 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -47.59
22+00.00 1.00 13.02 19.42 19.42 1.00 78.30 140.35 140.35 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -168.52
22+50.00 1.00 16.12 26.98 26.98 1.00 96.02 16141 16141 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -302.95
23+00.00 1.00 13.97 27.86 27.86 1.00101.35 182.75 182.75 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -457.85
23+50.00 1.00 4.64 17.23 17.23 1.00 129.58 213.82 213.82 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -654.44
24+00.00 1.00 2.59 6.69 6.69 1.00179.17 285.88 28588 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -933.63
24+50.00 1.00 1.57 3.85 3.85 1.00 0.00 165.90 165.90 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1095.67
25+00.00 1.00 0.15 1.59 159 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1094.08
25+50.00 1.00 0.00 0.13 0.13 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1093.95
26+00.00 1.00 1.41 1.30 1.30 1.00270.95 250.88 250.88 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1343.53
26+50.00 1.00 2.90 3.99 3.99 1.00436.92 65543 65543 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1994.97
27+00.00 1.00 5.77 8.03 8.03 1.00514.93 881.34 881.34 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -2868.28
27+50.00 1.00 8.68 13.38 13.38 1.00528.09 965.76 965.76 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -3820.66
28+00.00 1.00 10.53 17.79 17.79 1.00547.29 995.72 995.72 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4798.60
28+50.00 1.00 20.29 28.54 28.54 1.00 389.54 867.43 867.43 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -5637.49
29+00.00 1.00 28.62 45.29 4529 1.00 236.14 579.33 579.33 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6171.54
29+50.00 1.00 37.65 61.35 61.35 1.00 134.78 343.44 34344 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6453.63
30+00.00 1.00 49.18 80.39 80.39 1.00 84.27 202.82 202.82 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6576.05
30+50.00 1.00 62.04 102.98 102.98 1.00 46.91 12146 12146 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6594.54
31+00.00 1.00 91.20 141.89 141.89 1.00 23.51 65.21 65.21 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6517.86
31+50.00 1.00 94.12 17159 17159 1.00 26.43 46.24 46.24 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6392.51
32+00.00 1.00 56.56 139.52 139.52 1.00 23.03 45.80 45.80 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6298.78
32+50.00 1.00 7191 11896 118.96 1.00 92.13 106.64 106.64 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6286.46
33+00.00 1.00 34.56 98.58 98.58 1.00 148.30 222.62 22262 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6410.51
33+50.00 1.00 33.50 63.02 63.02 1.00175.31 299.63 299.63 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6647.12
34+00.00 1.00 33.41 61.96 61.96 1.00162.69 31296 31296 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6898.12
34+50.00 1.00 36.36 64.60 64.60 1.00 194.01 330.28 330.28 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -7163.80
35+00.00 1.00 39.87 70.58 70.58 1.00208.04 372.28 372.28 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -7465.49
35+50.00 1.00 54.21 87.11 87.11 1.00215.74 39240 39240 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -7770.78
36+00.00 1.00 74.55 119.22 119.22 1.00241.89 423.73 423.73 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -8075.29
36+50.00 1.00108.25 169.26 169.26 1.00 244.25 450.13 450.13 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -8356.17
37+00.00 1.00 154.40 243.19 243.19 1.00227.17 436.51 436.51 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -8549.48
37+50.00 1.00211.14 338.46 338.46 1.00213.47 408.01 408.01 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -8619.03
38+00.00 1.00 266.07 441.86 441.86 1.00187.35 371.14 371.14 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -8548.31
38+50.00 1.00274.88 500.88 500.88 1.00 167.56 328.62 328.62 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -8376.05
39+00.00 1.00267.42 502.14 502.14 1.00151.87 295.76 295.76 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -8169.67
39+50.00 1.00224.63 455.61 455.61 1.00161.21 289.89 289.89 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -8003.95
40+00.00 1.00220.71 412.36 412.36 1.00 144.35 28293 28293 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -7874.52
40+50.00 1.00 233.78 420.82 420.82 1.00 119.20 244.03 244.03 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -7697.73
41+00.00 1.00244.97 443.28 44328 1.00 99.34 202.35 202.35 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -7456.80
41+50.00 1.00225.78 435.87 435.87 1.00125.74 208.41 208.41 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -7229.34
42+00.00 1.00 199.38 393.67 393.67 1.00156.80 261.62 261.62 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -7097.29
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Benton A

Baseline ---------- Cut-----c-eee mmmmmmaaas Fill ---cemeeee emeeaaas Cut-------- ccemmaan Fill - -=----- Mass

Station Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Ordinate
42+50.00 1.00 147.71 321.38 321.38 1.00286.53 410.50 410.50 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -7186.40
43+00.00 1.00121.47 249.24 249.24 1.00388.65 625.17 625.17 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -7562.34
43+50.00 1.00113.44 21751 217,51 1.00435.76 763.35 763.35 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -8108.18
44+00.00 1.00 84.00 182.82 182.82 1.00576.58 937.36 937.36 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -8862.72
44+50.00 1.00 37.96 11293 11293 1.00688.31 1171.19 1171.19 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -9920.98

45+00.00 1.00 0.00 35.15 36.15 1.00 0.00 637.32 637.32 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1052316-

45+50.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 10523162

46+00.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 105231é

46+50.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1052316-

47+00.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00967.70 896.02 896.02 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 114191é

47+50.00 1.00130.69 121.01 121.01 1.00662.43 1509.39 1509.39 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1280755-

48+00.00 1.00142.78 253.22 253.22 1.00477.66 1055.64 1055.64 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1360998-

48+50.00 1.00107.44 231.69 231.69 1.00346.94 763.52 763.52 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 14141 81-

49+00.00 1.00103.81 195.60 195.60 1.00217.34 522.48 522.48 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 144687(;

49+50.00 1.00115.22 202.80 202.80 1.00 83.17 278.25 27825 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 145441‘1:

50+00.00 1.00226.34 316.26 316.26 1.00 9.52 85.82 85.82 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1431376

50+50.00 1.00332.86 517.78 517.78 1.00 0.00 8.82 8.82 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1380474

51+00.00 1.00319.27 603.82 603.82 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1320091_

51+50.00 1.00293.81 567.67 567.67 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1263325-

52+00.00 1.00280.27 531.56 531.56 1.00 2.35 2.18 218 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1210387-

52+50.00 1.00271.63 511.02 511.02 1.00 0.00 2.18 218 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1159503:

53+00.00 1.00252.40 48521 48521 1.00 0.66 0.61 0.61 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 111104:;

53+50.00 1.00 54.23 283.91 283.91 1.00 11.53 11.29 11.29 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 108378(;

54+00.00 1.00 41.93 89.04 89.04 1.00 0.00 10.68 10.68 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 107594‘1:

54+50.00 1.00 51.44 86.46 86.46 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1067295;

55+00.00 1.00 74.35 116.47 116.47 1.00 3.57 3.30 3.30 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1055982-

556+50.00 1.00162.27 219.09 219.09 1.00 2.17 5.31 531 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1034604‘:

56+00.00 1.00 140.85 280.67 280.67 1.00 1.65 3.53 3.53 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 100689(;

56+50.00 1.00 149.25 268.61 268.61 1.00 0.72 219 219 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -9802.48

Grand Total: 13540.63 13540.63 23343.11 23343.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Benton B
End Aica vuiunic Report
Report Created: 2/12/2018
Time: 10:18am
Cross Section Set Name: DE1_1
Alignment Name: DE1
Input Grid Factor: 1.000000 Note: All units in this report are in feet, square feet and cubic yards unless specified otherwise.
---------------- Station Quantities - - -------------- -======-=-----Added Quantities - - - ---------

Baseline ---------- Cut-------e-e mmmmmmaaas Fill ---cememee mmeeaas Cut-------m cecemana Fill -------- Mass
Station Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Ordinate
57+00.00 1.00 183.11 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
57+50.00 1.00221.08 374.26 374.26 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 374.26
58+00.00 1.00291.86 474.95 47495 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 849.20
58+50.00 1.00 341.53 586.47 586.47 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1435.67
59+00.00 1.00410.90 696.70 696.70 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2132.37
59+20.00 1.00 526.76 347.28 347.28 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2479.66
59+40.00 1.00613.74 42241 42241 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2902.06
59+60.00 1.00614.56 454.93 45493 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 3356.99
59+80.00 1.00 602.71 450.84 450.84 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 3807.83
60+00.00 1.00 865.64 543.83 543.83 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 4351.67
60+20.00 1.00679.40 572.24 57224 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 4923.90
60+40.00 1.00689.70 507.08 507.08 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 5430.98
60+60.00 1.00699.21 51441 51441 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 5945.39
60+80.00 1.00 660.97 503.77 503.77 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 6449.16
61+00.00 1.00 643.47 483.12 483.12 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 6932.29
61+20.00 1.00 782.06 527.98 527.98 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 7460.26
61+40.00 1.00 533.37 487.20 487.20 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 7947.46
61+60.00 1.00 637.07 433.50 433.50 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 8380.96
61+80.00 1.00 258.97 331.87 331.87 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 8712.82
62+00.00 1.00405.28 246.02 246.02 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 8958.84
62+20.00 1.00 220.02 231.59 231.59 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 9190.43
62+40.00 1.00 159.42 140.53 140.53 1.00 3.31 1.23 1.23 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 9329.74
62+60.00 1.00 105.52 98.12 98.12 1.00 19.62 8.49 8.49 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 9419.37
62+80.00 1.00 80.80 69.01 69.01 1.00 56.70 28.26 28.26 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 9460.11
63+00.00 1.00 63.56 53.47 5347 1.00 114.63 63.46 63.46 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 9450.13
63+20.00 1.00 5.86 25.71 2571 1.00 154.99 99.86 99.86 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 9375.98
63+40.00 1.00 9.24 5.59 559 1.00 311.63 172.82 172.82 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 9208.75
63+60.00 1.00 67.71 28.50 28,50 1.00 75.33 143.32 143.32 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 9093.93
63+80.00 1.00 22.17 33.29 3329 1.00 689.66 283.33 283.33 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 8843.89
64+00.00 1.00 0.00 8.21 8.21 1.00 1314.16 742.16 742.16 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 8109.94
64+20.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1201.09 931.58 931.58 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 7178.37
64+40.00 1.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 1.00 862.14 764.16 764.16 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 6414.21
64+60.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 330.75 441.81 44181 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 5972.40
64+80.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1429.33 651.88 651.88 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 5320.52
65+00.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1157.69 958.16 958.16 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 4362.36
65+20.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1255.70 893.85 893.85 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 3468.51
65+40.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1545.39 1037.44 1037.44 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2431.07
65+60.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1798.20 1238.36 1238.36 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1192.71
65+80.00 1.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 1.00 1070.60 1062.52 1062.52 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 130.19
65+83.54 0.00
66+00.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 914.39 735.18 735.18 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -604.99
66+20.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 683.50 591.81 591.81 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1196.80
66+40.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 795.38 547.73 547.73 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1744.53
66+60.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 824.82 600.08 600.08 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -2344.61
66+80.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 803.12 602.94 602.94 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -2947.55
67+00.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1244.31 758.30 758.30 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -3705.86
67+20.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 652.05 702.35 702.35 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4408.21
67+50.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 297.04 527.27 527.27 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4935.48
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Benton B

Baseline ---------- Cut-------e-e mmmmeaaas Fill ---cmmeeee ameeaaaa Cut-------m mccemama Fill -------- Mass

Station Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Ordinate
68+00.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 205.73 465.53 465.53 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -5401.01
68+50.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 148.30 327.81 327.81 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -5728.82
69+00.00 1.00 28.48 26.37 26.37 1.00 108.86 238.11 238.11 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -5940.56
69+50.00 1.00 40.47 63.84 63.84 1.00 7585 171.03 171.03 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -6047.74

Grand Total: 9743.09 9743.09 15790.84 15790.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Benton C
End Aica vuiuine Report
Report Created: 3/19/2018
Time: 6:24pm
Cross Section Set Name: DE1
Alignment Name: DE1
Input Grid Factor: 1.000000 Note: All units in this report are in feet, square feet and cubic yards unless specified otherwise.
---------------- Station Quantities - --------------- -=====-------Added Quantities ------------

Baseline ---------- Cut----cmcmee cccmceaaan Fill s mmemcmcae emcaaa Cut----c-cm cmceaaa Fill == ==-u-- Mass
Station Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Ordinate
70+00.00 1.00 48.95 0.00 0.00 1.00 55.84 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
70+50.00 1.00 48.41 90.15 90.15 1.00 55.84 103.40 103.40 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -13.25
71+00.00 1.00 12.53 56.42 56.42 1.00 70.10 116.61 116.61 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -73.44
71+50.00 1.00 13.04 23.68 23.68 1.00 76.93 136.14 136.14 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -185.90
72+00.00 1.00 6.00 17.64 1764 1.00 9280 157.16 157.16 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -325.42
72+50.00 1.00 0.00 5.56 556 1.00 110.11 187.88 187.88 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -507.74
73+00.00 1.00 42,50 39.35 39.35 1.00 14499 236.21 236.21 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -704.61
73+50.00 1.00 32.87 69.78 69.78 1.00 158.49 281.00 281.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -915.82
74+00.00 1.00 25.30 53.86 53.86 1.00 179.47 31293 31293 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1174.89
74+50.00 1.00 21.68 43.50 43.50 1.00 187.27 339.58 339.58 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1470.97
75+00.00 1.00 15.12 34.07 34.07 1.00 198.49 357.18 357.18 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1794.08
75+50.00 1.00 16.42 29.21 29.21 1.00 179.28 349.78 349.78 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -2114.65
76+00.00 1.00 22.18 35.74 35.74 1.00 155.34 309.83 309.83 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -2388.74
76+50.00 1.00 21.48 4043 40.43 1.00 158.44 290.54 290.54 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -2638.86
77+00.00 1.00 19.84 38.26 38.26 1.00 167.57 301.87 301.87 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -2902.47
77+50.00 1.00 8.11 25.87 2587 1.00 183.13 324.73 324.73 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -3201.32
78+00.00 1.00 4.89 12.03 12.03 1.00 186.22 34199 34199 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -3531.28
78+50.00 1.00 4.55 8.74 8.74 1.00 173.75 333.31 333.31 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -3855.85
79+00.00 1.00 8.43 12.02 12.02 1.00 150.43 300.16 300.16 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4143.99
79+50.00 1.00 11.91 18.84 18.84 1.00 125.63 255.61 255.61 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4380.76
80+00.00 1.00 14.31 24.28 2428 1.00 109.09 217.33 217.33 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4573.82
80+50.00 1.00 9.49 22.03 22,03 1.00 93.07 187.18 187.18 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4738.97
81+00.00 1.00 17.73 25.20 2520 1.00 67.02 148.23 148.23 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4862.00
81+50.00 1.00 23.28 37.97 3797 1.00 5599 113.90 113.90 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4937.92
82+00.00 1.00 20.79 40.81 40.81 1.00 57.03 104.65 104.65 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -5001.76
82+50.00 1.00 29.13 46.22 46.22 1.00 37.79 87.80 87.80 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -5043.33
83+00.00 1.00 81.86 102.76 102.76 1.00 719 41.65 4165 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4982.21
83+50.00 1.00106.79 174.67 174.67 1.00 3.17 9.59 9.59 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4817.14
84+00.00 1.00133.95 22290 22290 1.00 1.20 4.04 4.04 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4598.28
84+50.00 1.00161.02 273.12 273.12 1.00 0.60 1.66 1.66 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -4326.82
85+00.00 1.00 330.64 455.24 45524 1.00 9.24 9.1 9.11 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -3880.69
85+20.00 1.00371.58 260.08 260.08 1.00 9.76 7.04 7.04 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -3627.64
85+40.00 1.00290.68 24528 24528 1.00 7.20 6.28 6.28 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -3388.65
85+60.00 1.00436.99 269.51 269.51 1.00 9.15 6.06 6.06 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -3125.20
85+80.00 1.00352.33 292.34 292.34 1.00 8.53 6.55 6.55 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -2839.40
86+00.00 1.00238.21 218.72 218.72 1.00 5.37 5.15 515 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -2625.83
86+20.00 1.00383.24 230.17 230.17 1.00 13.88 713 713 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -2402.80
86+40.00 1.00396.75 288.88 288.88 1.00 21.74 13.19 13.19 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -2127.11
86+60.00 1.00409.02 29843 298.43 1.00 31.23 19.62 19.62 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1848.29
86+80.00 1.00417.54 306.13 306.13 1.00 34.68 24.41 2441 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1566.57
87+00.00 1.00526.08 349.49 34949 1.00 5125 31.83 31.83 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -1248.91
87+20.00 1.00386.18 337.87 337.87 1.00 4740 36.54 36.54 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -947.58
87+40.00 1.00498.53 327.67 327.67 1.00 19.24 2468 2468 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -644.59
87+60.00 1.00414.12 338.02 338.02 1.00 64.77 31.11 31.11  1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -337.69
87+80.00 1.00268.71 25290 25290 1.00 32.58 36.06 36.06 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 -120.85
87+94.63 0.00
88+00.00 1.00260.29 19592 19592 1.00 5045 30.75 30.75 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 44 .32
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Benton C

Baseline ---------- Cut-----cemee mmmmecaaas [ Cut-----cmm mmecea Fill == =----- Mass

Station Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Area Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Factor Volume Adjusted Ordinate
